## **RESOLUTION NO. 3836**

RESOLUTION NO. 3836 RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF WACO HOUSING AUTHORITY & AFFILIATES APPROVING THE LOW RENT PUBLIC HOUSING BUDGET FOR KATE ROSS, ESTELLA MAXEY, AND THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR CENTRAL COST CENTER FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OCTOBER 1, 2021, TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2022.

- WHEREAS,
  the regulations of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development require the Commissioners of the Public Housing Agency to approve the Low Rent Public Housing Operating Budget for Kate Ross, Estella Maxey, and the Operating Budget for Central Cost Center, and
   WHEREAS,
   the President/CEO of Waco Housing Authority & Affiliates has presented to the Board of Commissioners the criteria used to arrive at the Low Rent Public Housing Operating Budget and the Central Cost Center Operating Budget and certifies:
  - 1. That the proposed expenditures are necessary for the efficient and economical operation of the programs for the purpose of serving low-income families.
  - 2. That the financial plan is reasonable in that all proposed expenditures will be consistent with provisions of law and the Annual Contributions Contract, and
- WHEREAS, the backup documentation is attached, and
- WHEREAS, the President/CEO hereby certifies that Waco Housing Authority & Affiliates is in compliance with HUD budgeting requirements, and
- WHEREAS, this resolution was considered at a regular meeting open to the public as required by law and notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting was given as required by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the above resolution was adopted by the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF WACO HOUSING AUTHORITY & AFFILIATES on this the 9th day of August 2021.

Milet Hopping

8/9/2021

Malcolm Duncan 8/9/2021

Secretary

Chairperson of the Board

(SEAL)